

No. 11-338

In the Supreme Court of the United States

DOUG DECKER, in His Official Capacity
as Oregon State Forester, *et al.*,

Petitioners,

v.

NORTHWEST ENVIRONMENTAL
DEFENSE CENTER,

Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

PETITIONERS' MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF AND PETITIONERS'
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM
Attorney General
MARY H. WILLIAMS
Deputy Attorney General
*ANNA M. JOYCE
Solicitor General
ERIN C. LAGESEN
Assistant Attorney General
1162 Court Street
Salem, Oregon 97301-4096
Phone: (503) 378-4402
anna.joyce@doj.state.or.us
Counsel for Petitioners

*Counsel of Record

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. The amendment to 40 C.F.R. § 122.26 does not moot the first question presented.	2
B. The amendment to the rule moots part of the second question presented, but not the entire question.....	4
C. If this Court determines that the case is not moot, the proper disposition hinges on how the Court resolves the first question presented but, in all events, requires reversal of the Ninth Circuit’s decision and affirmance of the district court’s dismissal of the case.....	7
D. If the Court determines that the case is moot, vacatur is appropriate.	8
E. Conclusion	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases Cited	
<i>Camreta v. Greene</i> , 120 S. Ct. 2020 (2011)	8
<i>Chevron U.S.A., Inc. v. Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984)	7
<i>Friends of Earth, Inc. v. Laidlaw Environmental Services (TOC), Inc.</i> , 528 U.S. 167 (2000)	5
<i>Gwaltney of Smithfield Ltd. v. Chesapeake Bay Found., Inc.</i> , 484 U.S. 49 (1987), <i>superseded by statute on other grounds as recognized by Parker v. Scrap Metal Processors, Inc.</i> , 386 F.3d 993, 1005 (11th Cir. 2004)	6
Constitutional and Statutory Provisions	
33 U.S.C. § 1342(p)	1, 2, 3, 4, 7, 8
33 U.S.C. § 1365	3
33 U.S.C. § 1369	2, 3, 4, 8
Administrative Rules	
40 C.F.R. § 122.26	1, 2, 5
Other Authorities	
77 Fed. Reg. 72970 (Dec. 7, 2012)	1, 2
